

ö  
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23853/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2013 in CIMA No.303/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI BOPANNA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.  
Ms. Sunanda Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Renu Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents is directed to file reply to  
the application filed by the petitioner within two weeks.  
Post the application thereafter.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|