

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23853/2013

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI BOPANNA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Renu Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite Registrar's Court order dt.2.5.2014 petitioner has not taken steps for effecting service on respondent No.3.

Service is complete on respondent No.4 but no one has put in appearance.

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar