

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23853/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/03/2013
in CIMA No.303/2012 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI BOPANNA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 05/09/2014 Office Report was called on for direction today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Renu Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office Report dated 22.08.2014 has been listed for necessary directions for renewal of Fixed Deposit Receipt (FDR) for a sum of Rs.52,06,161/- deposited by the petitioner by this Court's order dated 08.08.2013 as the said FDR is going to mature on 11.09.2014.

We direct that the said FDR shall be renewed for a further period of one year.

Office report ordered accordingly.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER