

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23853/2013

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI BOPANNA & ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for directions and office report for direction)

Date : 12/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Renu Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service of notice in respect of respondent No.3.

The Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 submits that though the matter is pending for more than one year but the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner did not prefer to take any appropriate steps for effecting service on respondent No.3, which is causing delay, the matter may be placed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

Having regard to the submission of the Ld. Counsel for

respondent No.1 and having seen that the matter is pending

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.12.18

since long, last opportunity is granted by one week to the Ld.

11:07:59 IST

Reason:

Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of
Item No.33 -2-

respondent No.3 if fresh steps have not been taken within the

time, so granted, the matter be placed before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers for deletion of respondent No.3.

List again on 13.1.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar