

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
23853/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/03/2013
in CIMA No. 303/2012 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI BOPANNA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment)

Date : 03/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sakshi Mittal,Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Renu Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.o.2 is made by one Smt. Bhagavathi for impleadment in this appeal. Since she was not a party in the original list not even before the First Appellate Court and it is for the first time that she has made an application, it will be decided only at the time of final hearing of the appeal.

In the meantime parties may file reply to this application.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER